Baundan

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

v BEVT-S*CA I

PARTS LIST



G7

BEVT—S901CAI
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

EREEREI >

CONTENTS

=]

Machine layout (BEVT-S901CAI)
Eo&ER (BEVT-S901CAI)

00A Table - Frame A
T—TIL - TJL—LA

00B Table - Frame B
T—7JIL - JL—LB

00C Table = Frame C
T—JIL - TL—LC

01 Head - Bed
ANy KRy R

02A Thread cut A

YA

02B Thread cut B
£t1YUB

02C Thread cut C
Rty c

02D Thread cut D
%t1YD

03 Take up lever
XFE

04A Needle bar A
sHEA

04B Needle bar B
#HEB

04C Needle bar C
gtHEC

04D Needle bar D
#t#ED

04E Needle bar E
$HHEE

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com

120214



05 Jump

CrvT

06 Thread guide
RE

07 Color change
Bz

08A Drive A
ERENA

08B Drive B
EREN B

10A-1  Pantograph drive A
HEREN A

10A-2  Pantograph drive A
HEREN A

10B Pantograph drive B
¥EREN B

10C Pantograph drive G
PrEREI C

10D Pantograph drive D
#EREND

10E Pantograph drive E
HERENE

11A Control A
il 7 A

11B Control B
il B

12 Accessories
TE®

13 Lower thread roll
THE

INDEX

# 5l

120214

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



Machine Llayout (BEVT-SQ01CAII)

&R (BEVT-S901CAIL)

| 10A-1|10A-2 ]

BEVT-SP01CAI |

111222

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



00A Table - Frame A
F—=) 2L —LA

BEVT-S901CAI |
120214

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



OO0A Table - Frame A
T—IL - JL—LA
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q' TY NOTE
1 ME210001 Arm frame (VT-CAT) 7—L7T L—L(VT-CAT) 1
2 ME210021 Cylinder bed sub a' ssy(VT-CAII) 1) UH—Ay RSUB ASSY (VI-CAT) 1set
3 ME210010 Cylinder bed(VT-CAI) D) U=~y FVT-CAL) 1
4 MK210041 Throat plate base (BA) SHRA—Z (BA) FZBES 1
5 ME110003 Stand frame RBVETL—L 1
6 A9019105 Vibroisolating pad (FBF40-12-50) Bi#&/ S K (FBF40-12-50) 4
51 Parallel pin A(¢6) L=14mm FATE VA ($6) L=14mm
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 RARMARIL b~ M5x15
53 corrugated spring pin 4x20 BRATYUTEY 4x20
54 Hex. socket bolt M12x30(With washers) KRARMARIL b M2x30 (FESR /NRELM)
55 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (With washers) RARMARIL b M6x15(FES /SRES)
56 Hex. socket bolt M8x20 (With washers) REBFUTARIL b M8 x 20 CEES /\RESH)
57 Hex. socket bolt M8x 30 (With washers) RETUTARIL b M8 x 30 (FES /NRERA)
G7 120405

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




00B Table - Frame B
=)L 2L —1\B

BEVT-S901CAI | >

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com

120214



ooB Table - Frame B
T—JIL - JL—LB
ITEM L IST No. DESCRIPTION e Q' TY NOTE
1 ME120053 Table ' ssy (CAI) F—JJLASSY (CAT) 1set |52,
2 ME120012  [Table(CAT) F—IL(CAD) LI A
3 ME120041 Table bracket L F—TLTSH v AL L VN
4 ME120031 Table bracket R FT—TLTS5 v R 1 g‘_’gi)‘f./“a,/
5 ME120090 Table support angle FT—TILBEBT T 2 21‘-)32/”3‘/
6 ME120080 Table fixed angle F—ILEET VI 2 g‘_’tji,f;"a,/
7 A9012553 Large diameter plastic knob (NKRM6-16) KEDEH/ T (NKRMG-16) 2 |%ue..
8|  ME120071  [Table fixed fook FILEET VY 2 P52,
9 ME120061 Frame fixed angle TL—LEET7 VT 1 g‘_’tjiy‘;"a\/
51 Tapping screw ¢5x 16 TERME Y EVRS ¢5x16 Al
52 Hex. socket bolt M4x10(With washers) RERARI b WX 10(TBES NRELH) bl
53 Hex. socket bolt M6 15 (With washers) RERMFIL b N6 x 15 (TS /S HERH) i Y
G7 111213

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




00C Table « Frame C
=)L 2L —IC 1

Y

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



00C

Table - Frame C
FT—JI)L- JL—LC

ITEM L1ST No.

DESCRIPTION e QTY NOTE
1 ME110050 Product table a’ ssy 524 ASSY 1set Sﬁt;‘;”a,
2 ME110011 Product table (CAL/Mith caster) WEE CAL/Fv X8 —f) L VN
3 ME110040 Vibroisolating rubber =N 4 g’_’g‘,{f/f‘a’
G7 111213

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




Head - Bed

01

Ny FeNy F

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



01 Head - Bed
ANy KAy R

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 KX250081 Needle plate set screw(Hex. socket/Depth 2.2) SHRLE A RS (RAR FEH2.2) 8
2 ME210040 Cylinder bed cover (VT-CAI) Y U=y KAHN—(VT-CAL) 1
3 ME210050 Bed cover (VT-CAT) ANy RHA—(VT-CAT) 1
4 MR220020 Lower shaft connecting coupling (VT-CS) TéhEREH v T o5 (VT-CS) 1
5 MR220001 Bevel gear box (KOB-6101) RRLF7RY - R (KOB-6101) 1
6 HH481980 19 clamp p198IY 50T 1
7 MR310041 Main shaft lower pulley (S3M, P=30) & F— 1) — (S3M, P=30) 1
8 ME220000 Gear box fixed base FYRY Y RMFR—Z 1
9 KC250483 Barrel bed cover hold spring BEANY FAN—RI/NR 1
10 HS210031 Barrel bed cover (Short type) BERY FAN—(Ya—+214F) 1
11 A9012490 Hinge (TH-TN-72) AR (TH-TN-72) 1
12 ME220010 Lower shaft (VT-CAT) TE (VT-CAT) 1
13 MR220030 Lower shaft metal (VT-CS) TEh A 2 )L (VT-CS) 1
14 KL220140 0il felt C AANTTILRC 1
15 KF220710 Rotating hook complete KHS12-RYPBNW 2 KHS12-RYPBNW 1
16 KF220530 Bobbin(Small bobbin) REY BHA) (M) 1
17 KF221020 Bobbin case (4B19-S6-BA) RE 47— X (4B19-S6-BA) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M6 x50 (With washers) RARMARIL b M6x50 (FES NrERM)
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 65 (With washers) RETFUTHRIL b M6 x 65 (CEES /NRESH)
53 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 NATUTIEA RS (K 1FH5E) M5x6
54 Hex. socket bolt M5x 20 RARMARIL kM5 x20
55 Hex. socket bolt M6x22(With washers) RARMARIL b M6x22 (FESR NRERM)
56 Hex. socket set screw M6 x 8 (Cup point) FRATUTIEA RS M6 x8 (L (FH%E)
57 Pan screw M3 x5 TFERAEFRPRD M35
58 Screw (SM11/64 40 x5) FYEYFFNR D (SM11/64 1140 x 5)
59 Set screw (SM11/64 40x5) FYEN{FIRIE A R 2 (SM11/64 1140 x 4)

G7 120202

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




02A Thread cut A
%L A

57

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



02A Thread cut A
REY A

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 A9056040 Rotary solenoid 3ER25-30x 3 x 8 x 9 (24V) O—41)—Y L/ 4 K 3ER25-30 x 3 x 8 x 9 (24V) 1
2 ME270000 Solenoid stay (VT-CAT) YL/ A FRF—(\T-CAL) 1
3 KN272401 Stopper eccentric R byRIFtEY 2
4 KC271940C Solenoid lever A YL/ A FELnR— A 1
5 ME270010 Connecting clamp (VT-CAT) Y 52T (VT-CAL) 1
6 KX270430 Screw (Cy |l inder) ZUARRS (VY E—) 1
7 SJ210171 Rotating hook bobbin case holder position FIEA (VY UE—) BA 1

bracket (Cylinder) BA

8 HS210051 Hook fixed stay (Short type) BAI TV IBMBRTF—(a— kb2 1
9 HS210300 Hook (Cylinder MK5) BRI T (U »F—NKD) 1
10 KG271001 Upper thread knife rotary shaft E% A R [ElgxEH 1
11 ME270020 Hook drive rod(VT-CAT) Ty EEEO Y K (VT-CAL) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 (With washers) REATFARIL b MX12(FES NRERR)
52 Hex.bolt M4x20(With plain washer) ANARIL b M x20 CEES{H)
53 Hex. nut M3 I (With spring washer) ARAFY b M3 1FEUNRESR)
54 Hex.nut M3 I (With washers) RATY b M 18 (FES NRESM)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RARMHRIL ~ Mx8
56 Hex. socket bolt M3 x5 RARMARIL k M3x5
57 Hex. socket flush bolt M4 x6 RARMMAIL b W4x6

G7 120201

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




02B Thread cut B
*t1L) B

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



02B Thread cut B
£¥Y B

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 KX250081 Needle plate set screw(Hex. socket/Depth 2.2) SHRLE A RS (RAR FEH2.2) 2
2 SJ270123 Throat plate a'ssy(With lower thread support) BA[&t#RAssy (F#{RiFT) BA 1set
3 SJ270012 Throat plate a'ssy (BA) HiRAssy (BA) 1set
4 SJ270022 Cylinder throat plate (BA) 1) & —t1R (BA) 1
5 SJ270040 Fixed knife barrel frame correspondence BIE AR BRI 1
6 KX270010 Fixed knife set screw B A RLEAF D 1
7 SJ270030 Driving knife barrel frame correspondence AR EHHRG 1
8 A9013066 Wave washer (W5) (SK) Y —T Ty r— W5 (SK) 1
9 KN272010 Lower thread knife rotary shaft T A XEEREH 1
10 SJ270300 Lower thread support hook and loop fastener BA) |FR#\EH<I Yo F—T (BN 1
11 HT270182 Lower thread support stay(Cylinder) CMP THREHFXT— (LY 5—) CIP 1
12 ME270040 Lower thread knife drive rod (VT-CAIL) ThAREEHO Y F(VI-CAL) 1
13 KC271120C Lower thread knife driving lever (Upper) T A REEBL/N— (L) 1
14 A9011286 DU bush with flange (K5F0505-10) $84DUT v & 2 (K5F0505-10) 2
15 ME270050 Drive lever bearing brock BEHLA—#@ZI0vs 1
16 MB295250 Lever pin LIN—EY 1
17 MF210070 Lower thread knife drive lever lower ThAREHLN—T 1
18 A9052078 Micro switch D2VW-01L2A-1 T4 0RA v F D2W-01L2A-1 1
19 MF210080 Sensor bracket 'Y —T545 vk 1
20 MB295290 Lever set pin Lin—ty hEY 1
21 MB295270 Lever connection plate LA—E T L—+ 1
22 MB295260 Motor lever col lar E—4—LNR—HF— 1
23 MR270000 Motor lever (VT-CS) E—4—L/3— (VT-CS) 1
24 ME270030 Thread cutter motor bracket (VT-CAIL) KUY E—F—T 5%y k(VT-CAL) 1
25 EDY00600 Thread cutter motor (TS3617N473E24) )Y E—4 — (TS3617N4T3E24) 1
51 Pan screw M3x3 TFERAEF PR MIx3
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 6 ARARFRIL b M x6
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x20(With washer) RARMARIL b Mx20 (FEE NREEF)
54 Truss screw M3x 15 TFEREF FSRNHRT M3x15
55 Hex. socket bolt M3 x6(With washer) RARMARIL b M3x6(FES /REEH)
56 Hex. nut M4 I (With spring washer) ARAFY b M 3FENRESR)
57 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4 x5 NATUTIE A 22 (K 1FH5E) M4x5
58 Flush screw M3x 6 +FERAMNFS W36

G7 111213

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




02C Thread cut C
%kt C

R
‘
BEVT-SOOTCAIT

62 120410
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



02cC Thread cut C
gy C

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q' TY NOTE
1 ME230060 Thread away a’ ssy (CAIl) Fth A ASSY (CATI) 1set
2| NBOQK270040 |[Thread away solenoid lever KAV L/ A FLi— 1
3 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) ERLIE 4 8 (FF E123) 1
4]  NBOOK270050 |Nut plate FvrTL—t 1
5| NBOQK270000 ([Thread away hook guide KA TVIAAE 1
6 KL270450 Hook guide plate TyHHARTL—+ 1
7 A9011313 Bush 80B-0404 T v a 80B-0404 1
8| NBOQK270010 ([Thread away hook ATV 1
9 A9056041 Rotary solenoid 4ER45-28 x 3 x 8 x 9 (24V) O—41)—Y L/ A K 4ER45-28 x 3 x 8 x 9 (24V) 1
10| NBOQK270070 |0il catch felt HMZT 7L 1
11 ME230030 Thread away base (CAT) A R—Z (CAL) 1
12 A9052028 Proximity switch (RS-603) SEER A v F (RS-603) 1
13]  NBOQK270020 |Switch stay R YFRF— 1
14 KN272401 Stopper eccentric A bhy—TFxEy 1
15 ME230021 Arm plate (CATI) F—LFL—(CATI) 1
16 ME230130 Arm plate (CAT) F—LIL—+TSH vk 1
17 ME230140 Arm plate (CAI) F—LTL—kR—=Z 1
18 A9015011 Disc spring D16xD8.2xT0. 6 M/ D16xD8.2xT0.6 1
19 ME210060 Arm(S-head VT-CA2) 7 — L\ (STESRVT-CA2) 1
20 QK250030 0-ring string ¢1.78x70 0)UFEE ¢1.78x70 1
21 0K250020C 0il stop plate kA TL— bk 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x6 NRARGIEA RS Wx6
52 Truss screw M3 x6 TFRIF FTRPRT M3x6
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) REBFUTHRIL b WX 8 (FES NREE)
54 Hex. nut M3 1T ATV M3 3FE
55 Truss screw M3 x5 TERMS R T RIRT M3x5
56 Truss screw M4x20(With plain washer) +FRAE RS RINED WX 20 CEEEL 1)
57 Hex. nut M4 I (With spring washer) RAFY b M 3FENREL )
58 Truss screw M4 x8(With adhesive) FFERE F T RPKRD M4 x 8 (FEEFFIT)
59 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 25 FRARMARIL b M8 x25
60 Sems hex. socket bolt with washers M4x10 ELHRARANRARIL ~ M x 10
61 Flush screw M4 x8 TFRMGMNRS W4x8
62 Flush screw M4 x 6 +FEARMAMNFS Mx6
63 Hex. socket flange bolt M8 x 25 RATIT TS ORIL b M8 x 25

G7 120411

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




020 Thread cut D
%81 D

54

BEVT-SP01CAI |

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com

120411



02D Thread cut D
Y D

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q' TY NOTE
1 0K270110 Thread support bracket REHISTY b 1
2 A9014211 Rubber cushion TM-96-3 F555 vy a v N-96-3 1
3 A9056057 Keep solenoid TDS-K10SL-29P *—7Y L/ A K TDS-K10SL-29P 1
4 QK270130C Thread support lever spring REHLA—ZTY LY 1
5 A9012465 E-ring(¢2) EEYIE A8 (FF E122) 2
6 QK270120 Thread support lever RARFFLA— 1
7 0K270100C Thread support lever shaft REBLNA—VY T b 1
8 A9068146 Steel alloy cable clip(COPS2, MISUMI) RF =B —T)LY 1w F(COPS2, SR = 1
9 EP535140 LED lamp LEDS > F 2
10 ME510000 Laser marker adjust bracket L—H—I—N—FSrR+TS57 v b 1
11 ME510010 Laser marker slide bracket L—Y—I—h—R51 FT55 v+ 1
12 EP536170 Laser marker (Dot) L—H—<—h—(Fvy k) 1
13 MK510100 Laser marker support clip L—H—<—h—BFs7 v T 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M3 x5(With washer) KRARMARIL b M3x5(FESR /REEH)
52 Hex. socket bolt M3 x5 ARARFRIL b M3x5
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) REBFUTHRIL b Mx8 (FES NREE)
54 Hex. cap nut M4 II (With washers) ANAKT Y b M 3R (FEE NRESH)
55 Truss screw M4 x 15 TERM RS RIRD Mx15
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10(With washers) RARMARIL b Mx10(EES SRES)
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 6 (With washers) REBFUTHRIL b Mx6 (FES NREE)
58 Plain washer M3, ¢ 13 xt1) TES (FEES 4MZ13xt1)
59 Hex. socket bolt M3 x8 RARMHRIL ~ M3x8

G7 120202

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




03 Take up lever

X7

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214

Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com

From the library of Superior



03 Take up lever
R

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 ME230070 Take up lever stocker (S9/CA2) KRR kv H—(S9/CA2) 1
2 QK230600 Take up lever-Needle bar drive a ssy(S-head) KAE - $H45EREha’ ssy (SEAER) 1
3 RN230010 Needle bar driving cam a' ssy $HHEERE) 5 Lia' ssy 1
4 RN230020C2 Needle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢ 20) SHEEREN L (RD9. 2 ¢20) 1
5 RN230030 Bearing case a’ ssy RF7 YT r—2Ra ssy 1
6 RN230040 Bearing case R7YUTlr—2 1
1 A9010073 Ball bearing(6005Z2) R—LR7 1) » 5 (600572) 1
8 A9012421 C-ring for hole @47 CRUE X 8HNA 047 1
9 0K230240 Take up lever cam S6S(S-head) KHE A LS6S (SEEER) 1
10 HB230620 Flush screw TFRMGMNG S GBRIEA) 3
11]  NBOQK230230 |Take up lever cam base (S-head) KIS LAR—R (SEED) 1
12] NBOQK230220 |Needle bar crank rod P54.5 st S0 0y K P54S 1
13 RH230271 Needle bearing Z—RLRTYLY 1
14 HB230070C Washer for cam(1) ALAT Y w—(1) 1
15 HB230080C Washer for cam(2) NLAT Y v—(2) 1
16 HB230800C Take up lever drive lever fixed pin set collar |XFEELN—BEE EY FHS5— 1
171 NB2QK230260 |[Take up lever driving lever KFEEREN L /N — 1
18 RH230610 Thrust washer RASRARTy o r— 1
19 0K230271 Take up lever driving roller KHEEE 0O 1
20 A9010140 Needle bearing (K3 x 6 x 7TV) Z—RILRT7 YT (KIx6xTTV) 1
21 QK230250C Take up lever driving roller shaft RALEREN D O & 1
22 KF230501 Take up lever roller a’ssy X Oa ssy 1
23 KF230680 Cam followers (KRx4x7.9x15-1Px 1) ALTAAT KRx4xT.9x15-1Px 1) 1
24 NBOQK230210 |[Take up lever driving lever shaft KIFERE) L/ \—8h 1
25 RH230330C Needle bar driving cam set collar SHEEREN N LT N S — 1
26 MR310020 Upper shaft (VT-CS) L8 (VT-CS) 1
51 Truss screw M4 x8 TFERIF FSRPRT WX 8
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) REBTUTHRIL b WX 8 (FESR NRER)
53 Hex. socket set screw M5x5 RANRMFIEARS N5x5
54 Hex.nut M4 I (With spring washer) ANAFY b M FENRESR)
55 Hex. socket set screw M5x 10 RARMIEA RS W5X10
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With washers) RARMARIL b Mx12(FEE NFEERM)
57 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 RARMARIL ~ M5x18

G7 120203

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




04A Needle bar A

120410

BEVT-S901CAl | au,q

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



04A Needle bar A
A

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'Y NOTE
1 0K230520 Shim ring 8x12x0.5 DLy 8x12x0.5 10
2 QK230590 Take up lever a’ssy(S-head) KFEASSY (STEAR) 9
3| NBOQK230300 ([Take up lever (S-head) KA (SEEHR) 9
4 HB230751 Take up lever thread guide KL EHA KR 1
5[ NBOQK230310 |Take up lever timing block XERB IOy Y 9
6 0K230451 Needle bar a’ssy(S-head) #H#EASSY (SEEER) 9
7] NBOQK230380 [Needle bar guide gHEH A K 9
8 A9012539 Fluted pin PSO3NC2 x 6.4 (Without guide) &t E > PSOINC2 x 6. 4 (ENERE) 9
9 0K230370C Needle bar Fagsd 9
10 KV230040 Needle bar spring (Upper, for thick type) $HE/ % (£, E¥A) 9
11| NBOQK230290 |Cloth hold clamp wRIISVT 9
12 S$G230220 Needle bar spring(Lower) BN (T) 9
13 MH230100 Needle bar felt(DT-ZN) &HE T )Lk OT-ZN) 1
14 0K230340 Needle bar stocker (SH9) &HEZ kv 71— (SHY) 1
15 0K230360C Needle bar guide shaft sHEN A Pl 9
16 ME230050 Slide block (S9/CAT) RS54 K7TOy(S9/CAL) 1
171 NBOQK230390 |Take up lever collar KHEHS— 2
18 A9011312 Linear guide way (MGN15G2R208EZFCM) =7 HA Ko x4 MGN15C2R208EZFCM) 1
19 0K230280C Linear guide base YZTFHA RR=2 2
20 NBOQK230330 |[Take up lever shaft(S9) KFEL+ Tk (S9) 1
21 NBOQK230420 |Bearing plate (S9) R7YUFFL—k(S9) 1
22 0K230530 Shim ring 3x10x0.3 SLY DY 3x10x0.3 9
23 0K230350C Cloth hold(SH) R T (SH) 9
24 A9014167 0-ring $S065 01 »% $8065 9
25 KF232130 0-ring (1B-AS568-902) C03091B 0') % (1B-AS568-902) C03091B 9
26 HT230120 Washer 2.4 Ta5avIyir— 2.4 9
27 RH230440 Needle clamp (With hook, set screw) SHEA (T 5 - IEARTH) 9
28 RH230450 Needle clamp (With hook) SHIEA (T o) 9
29 RH230460 Needle clamp screw stk 9
30/ FNO70011Q1  [Needle (DBXK5Q1-NY11) #t (DBXK5Q1-NY11) 9
51 Pan screw M3x8 TFRIFFRNRS M3 8
52 Hex. socket set screw M4 x 6 RARMIEA RS W4x6
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 25 RARMARIL b M4x25
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With washers) RARMARIL b Mx12(FESR NRELA)
55 Hex. socket flush bolt M3x6(With adhesive) RARFIMAIL b M3 x 6 (& FT)
56 Hex. socket bolt M3x 30 RARMARIL b M3x30
57 Flush screw M3x28 +FRFMNRS M3 28
58 Hex. socket bolt M4x8(With plain washer t0.5) NATUTARIL b MAx8 (0.5 FEEL )
59 Plus-minus binding head screw M3 X6 TSRAIAFRNA Y EINERS N3%6

G7 120202

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




04B Needle bar B
st B

.0

BEVT-S901CAI 1 BEXS-S15C
BEXR-515C

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com

120214



04B Needle bar B
£#B

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q' TY NOTE
1 0K230170 Driving shaft EEEhEh 1
2| NBOQK230180 |Needle bar stopper bracket HEZX bV R—TS57y bk 1
3| NBOQK230200 [Indication plate (S-head) ®RTL— + SEH) 1
4 NBOHT230220 |Needle bar stopper SR b uss 1
5 QK230190C Needle bar stopper fixing pin $HER b /BT E Y 1
6 A9012471 E-ring(¢6) Black oxide finish ERLIE A 8 (FEE1Z6) B 2
7 HT230750 0il core (30mm) 755 (30mm) 1
8 HT230471 Small link pin M)y EY 1
9 HT230730 Shim ring (¢ 10 t=0.3) LYY (910 1=0.3) 1
10 RR230131 Link roller joint pin JyryanvafrrEy 1
11 RR230151 Cloth hold roller(1.65) HMToO(.6S) 1
12 RR230140 Thrust washer RS R NESR 1
13 HT230760 0il core (8mm) 725 (8mm) 1
14|  NBOQK230080 |Link(Small) P14 1y () P14 1
15 0K230060C Needle bar driver pin sHENFE Y 1
16 QK230540 Needle bar driver slide block a' ssy SHEMFES) T 0w 2 ASSY 1
171  NBOQK230090 |Needle bar driver slide block SEMFEH IOV 1
18| NBOQK230100 |Needle bar driver slide block bush SHEMFEEBKT v > a2 1
19|  NBOQK230050 |Needle bar driving link SHEERT) > 1
20 A9014211 Rubber cushion TM-96-3 IS5 v ard L TH-96-3 1
21 QK230110C Needle bar driver spring SHEM /AR 1
22 0K230460 Shim ring 5x8.5x0.7 YL Y 5x8.5%0.7 2
23| NBOQK230120 [Needle bar driver gHEM+ 1
24 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) ERLIE A 8 (P E123) 1
25 KF230531 Roller (For take up lever) o[ (KRR 1
26 SG230180 Link roller joint pin(Large) JyrsapTaqy kEY(X) 1
27] NBOQK230070 [Link(Large) P40 124 (K) P40 1
28 SG230190 Washer for joint pin CaAvhEVRATY Yy — 1
29 0K230550 Cloth hold support slide block a' ssy I TSIEH T 0w 2 ASSY 1
30| NBOQK230160 [Cloth hold support slide block bush AR IZEHBKT v a 1
31| NBOQK230150 [Cloth hold support slide block HRIZEHIOVY 1
32 HT230340 Cloth hold support rubber HWTZITL 1
33 A9010139 Ball bearing(69777) R—LR7 Y 25 (69772) 1
34 0K230320C Slide block guide RS/ KTAysHqA K 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 With nylon) RANRFIEARS Mx4(F40O24)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 ARAERMARIL b~ Mx8
53 Hex. socket button bolt M4 x 8 (Spring washer) ANAEFFRE RIL b M4 x 8 (USRER)
54 Hex. socket set screw M4 x 6 (With nylon) REATRITIEA RS Mx6(F 41 O Aft)
55 Truss screw M2.5x 4 (With adhesive) FERA SRS M2.5 x4 (EEHFI)
56 Hex.nut M4 I v Al o VR ]
57 Hex. socket set screw(Truncated cone point) M5x8 |ARBIRMFIEARS(RHYLE) M58
58 Plain washer (¢p4.3x ¢10xt0.8 Black oxide finish)|FE® (¢4.3x ¢p10x10.8 )
59 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 6 AERERIL b M4x6
60 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12 ARARMARIL ~ Mx12

G7 120202

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




04C Needle bar C
st C

BEVT-S901CAI I  BEXS-515C
BEXR-S15C

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com

120214



04C Needle bar C
gt C

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 HB230271C Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set collar |#t#EEBELNN—BEE EY FHS5— 1
2| NB2QK230030 [Needle bar driving lever SHEEREN L /N — 1
3| NBOQK230010 ([Needle bar driving lever thrust collar HHEBBLANA—RSR DS — 1
4 HB230262C Needle bar driving lever connecting pin SHEEREN L\ —EHE Y 1
5] NBOQK230000 |Needle bar driving lever pin SHEERE L /N—F Y 1
6 A9012540 Bowed E-ring BETW-6 (Trivalent) BEMLL 4 8 BETW-6 (4> H) 1
1 SG230270 Cam guide plate HLAAL RTL— 1
8| NBOQK230020 ([Needle bar driving lever shaft SHEERE) L/ \—8h 1
9 0K230040 Cloth hold K4 cam TR TKAA L 1
10 MK230080C Cam tap plate hLByTTL—+ 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M5x5 RARMIEA RS W5X5
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12 RARMARIL b~ Mx12
53 Hex. socket bolt M3 x4 RERARIL b M3x4
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (With washers) RARMARIL b Mx10(FES NRERM)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x22(With washers) RETUTHRIL b Mx22 (EES NRESK)
56 Hex. socket set screw M5x10 RARMIEASRS M5X10
57 Hex.nut M6 I (With spring washer) RAT Y b N6 178 OUNRESRH)

G7 120407

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




040 Needle bar D
st D

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



04D Needle bar D
##D

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 QK270142 Thread support apron a’ ssy (S9) #4745 T 70 L ASSY (S9) 1set
2 PE270020 Thread support apron (Z9-TSQ) REHEI IO (29-TSQ) 1
3 0K270150 Thread support pin(SH) REFHE D (SH) 9
4 PF270040 Thread support clamp (TSQ) RIEHY ST (0) 9
5 HT270063 Thread support clamp set screw (YN) REEBEISUTIEART (N 9
6 PF270050 Thread support spring(TSQ) RERE/ AR (TSQ) 9
7 QK270280 Thread stopper spring-29/S9 %1k A 78 R-79/39 1
8 SL270040 Thread stopper spring fixed screw RIEANREUT RS 2
9 0K270160 Thread support apron spacer t6 HREHITOURR—H— t6 2
10 0K270180 Thread guard disk(S9) a’ssy S (S9) ASSY 1
11 A9012548 Spacer (Rol | bush) 5x8 AR—HY—(HETvya) 5x8 2
12] NBOQK270190 |Thread guard disk bracket (S9) REIMTS 4 k(S9) 1
13 KX270370 Napped plate HWEIL—F 2
14|  NBOKX270050 |Thread guard disk (Upper) HREMD () 1
51 Truss screw M4 x 15 TFERF R SRPRS WX 15
52 Truss screw M4 x 12 TFEREA FSRNRT Wx12
53 Truss screw M4 x8 TFERE FSRNRT WX

G7 120202

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




04E Needle bar E

Gt E

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120220

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



O04E Needle bar E

i E
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q' TY NOTE
11 NBOQK250000 |Arm upper cover (S-head) 7 —1s £ 5 (SEEED) 1
2| 0K230440  [Slide block fixed plate 254 KTaysEESR 1 [l hypnent remove
3 ME250120 Flare(L) L7 L) 1
4 ME250110 Flare R) PAZAG) 1
5| NBOQK250050 [Head cover (S9) ~y KH/3—(89) 1
6 QK240070 Thread guard(With ceramic) S9 K4 BF) S9 1
51 Hex.bolt M5x8(With washers) RARIL b Mo X8 (FRESR /NRERA)
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (With washers) REBTFUTARIL b M6 x 15 CEES /RESH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M5x 12 (With washers) FRARMARIL b MEX12(FES NRELR)
54 Hex. socket button bolt M6x8 REATRAFRE VAL b M6x8
55 Pan screw M4 x 15 TFEREFRPRD MAx 15
G7 120220

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




05 Jump
e 7

~_7

356

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



05 Jump
v T
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 A9068002 Nylon clamp (SN-4A) FAB2Y 52T (SN-4A) 2
2 A9012127 E-ring($3) EELLE A 8 (FF E123) 2
3 KF230531 Roller (For take up lever) a0 GRERA) 1
4 0K240040C Jump roller shaft Sy r7an 1
5[ NBOQK240011  |Jump solenoid lever SyrTLn— 1
6 A9056056 Rotary solenoid o—42y—yL/4FK 1
4ER25-29 x 3 x 4 x 8 x 9 (ETL) 4ER25-29 x 3x 4 x 8 X 9 (ETL)
ME230011 Jump solenoid bracket (CAT) Sy FIL/ A KTS54y k(CAL) 1
8 KN272401 Stopper eccentric A byR—Ixty 1
9| NBOQK240020 [Jump stop lever Sy TR by TLn— 1
51 Sems hex. socket bolt with washers M4 x8 ELHERARANRSRIL b M4x8
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10 RARMARIL ~ Mx10
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 (With washers) ARV b Mx12(FES NRELR)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4x18 With plain washer) RATUTHRIL b M4 x 18 (FES )
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12 RARMARIL b M4x12
56 Hex. nut M4 1T ATy~ M 3@
G7 111214

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



06 Thread guide

Hig

BEVT-SP01CAI |

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com

120411



06 Thread guide

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 0K240181 Tension base a’ ssy (S9) F o3 UEASSY (S9) 1set
2| NB2QK240090 [Tension base a’ssy(S9) Without board T3 BASSY (S9) HiRES 1set
3| NBORR240330 [Switch board fixed base RA Y FERMFR—R 2
4] NBOPC240070 |Tension base cover (VS-Y9) T avaEHN—(VS-Y9) 1
5 HT240180 SM-nut SMF v k 9
6/ NBOHT240101 Lower thread detection sensor disk THRBHE Y —T 4 RY 9
1 RR240670 Tension wheel nut (CKD) Fr¥avikd—LF v k(CKD) 9
8 RR240280 Felt (DSH-YN) 7z )L k (DSH-YN) 1
9 RR240300C Tension a’ ssy (DS) HERFASSY (DS) 9
10| NBOHT240290 |Tension wheel a’ssy FU¥aukA — LA 9
11| NBORR240510 |Thread spring adjusting plate KRBT NRRER 9
12| NB2RD240154 [Dial tension a’ ssy(DS) ALK F4E (DS) 9
13] NBORR240310 |Thread guide plate upper (DSH-YN) HRERTL— bk - £ DSH-YN) 1
14| NBORR240320 |Thread guide plate lower (DSH-YN) HERTL— b - T (DSH-YN) 1
15] NBOPGC240060 |[Tension base case a’ ssy (VS-Y9) Fo 3B —R Assy(VS-Y9) 1
16] NBOQK240110 |Tension base bracket - L(S9) TryavAEA—X-L(E9) 1
171 NBOQK240100 |Tension base bracket - R(S9) FoLavAR—Z -R(S9) 1
18| NBOQK240080 |Second thread guide plate (S9) EZHERTL— +(S9) 1
19 EBY02583 C1209 - switch board with thread detection 1209 - OARE RIRIFR A v FHIR 1
20| NBORR240660 |[LED oil avoid rubber plate LED;@ %4 I AR 1
21 SW240030 Sponge rubber (DSH-ZN) R T L (DSH-ZN) 1
22| NBORR240390  [Number label BEESAL 1
23 EBY01627 H2074, 16 needle flat cable (Z12) H2074, 16857 5 v b —J )L (Z12) 1
51 Pan screw M3 x4 TFERAEFRPRT M3x4
52 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3x8 +FERFFREZ YT BEA ~ M3x8
53 Hex.nut M4 I (With plain washer) RETF Y b M IFE(FESM)
54 Hex. socket bolt M2x3 ARARRIL b M2x3
55 Hex. nut SM11/64(With washers) RAEFTY b SM1/64(FESE /NREEH)
56 Truss screw M3 x5 +FRE FSRNHRT M3x5
57 Flush screw M4 x8 +FERMSMNFS Wx8
58 Truss screw M4 x 10 TFR FSRPRS Mx10
59 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x 15 RANLTSUSHRILE M6x 15

G7 120411

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




07 Color change
B

57

BEVT-S901CAL

120214
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



07 Color change
Bz

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 MR250010 Color change cover (VT-CS) BT H /83— (VT-CS) 1
2 MG330090C Manual connecting shaft FHEHS YT+ 1
3 MR330030 Color change motor fixing plate emIE—4—HRFIL— 1
4 MG330110 Color change motor (TS3617N111E24) BT E—42— (TS361IN111E24) 1
5 MR330000 Color change cam(VT-CS) BT H L (VT-CS) 1
6 A9010109 Polyester slider (STW-FT150) R RS A & — (STH-FT150) 1
7 MR330020 Color change base (VT-CS) BT R—2Z (VT-CS) 1
8 A9011285 DU bush with flange (K5F1510-23) 44 FDUT v & 2 (K5F1510-23) 1
9 MG330080 Color change set collar BRIEY FHS— 1
11 MG330070 Potentiometer fixed plate RFvYar—a—BftrTL—+ 1
10 MF510010 Potentiometer (M-22E10-050) RF 23 A—%—(M-22E10-050) 1
12 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) EBUIE A 8 (FFE1E3) 5
13 A9010136 Ball bearing(L-1050Z7) R—ILR7 1) >4 (L-105022) 5
14 KX330160 Connecting roller shaft e mpal 5
51 Truss screw M5x8 TFRIF FTRPRT M5x8
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 x20 (With washers) REBTFUTARIL b N6 x 20 CEEES /R ESH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RARMHRIL ~ Mx8
54 Pan screw M4 x 10 TFEREF PR WX 10

(With washers) (FEE NREEM)
55 Pan screw M3 x6 TFERAEFRPRD MIx6
(With washers) (FES NFERA)

56 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M4x10 RAFATIEA R D (F5E) MAx10
57 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M6x8 ANATYTIEA RS (K IFH5E) M6x8
58 Hex. socket bolt M3x 6 (With washers) REBFUTHRIL b MIx6 (FES NRER)
59 Hex.nut M6 II (With washers) RAT Y b N6 3B (FES NRESM)

G7 111214

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




51

a0

A . i ~— ]
& iy %
. ey
_ I )
—— D

N5 G,

120214

0BA Drive A

B EN A

BEVT-SP01CAI |

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



08A Drive A
BEE A

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 ME310030 Tension bolt bracket FoLavikiL kIS Y 1
2 EDY00430 200W servo motor (TS4747N3200E600) 20014 — R E— 4 — (TS4747N3200E600) 1
3 ME310040 Main shaft motor spacer FEHE—R—RAR—Y— 1
4 ME310010 Main shaft motor bracet F@ME—2—T55 v b 1
5 ME310000 Main shaft motor pulley (S3M, P=16) F8HE—42—TF—1) — (SN, P=16) 1
6 A9010142 Ball bearing with snap ring(6901ZZNR) R—ILRT 1) 2 1k A&{F (6901ZZNR) 1
7 ME310050 Hex. post (PLSFB7-22. 5) A X4 (PLSFBT-22. 5) 4
8 ME310020 Main shaft motor bearing plate FEHME—F2—#MZTL— 1
9 MR310010 Idler spacer TARS—RR—H— 2
10 A9019097 Idler (TPBSN40-20) 74 K5 — (TPBSN40-20) 2
11 A9020248 Timing belt (B150S3M1305) B4 25 AL+ (B150S3M1305) 1
12 MR310033 Main shaft upper pulley (S3M, P=60) E8h £ F—1) — (S3M, P=60) 1
13 MR310080 Pulley flange T—)—25v 1
14 MR790000 Rotary angle label B/ SN 1
15 MR310070 Angle gauge &t 1
16 ME250160 Hex. post (PLSBWRK7-40) 73 % (PLSBWRK7-40) 1
17 ME250081 Main shaft cover (CAT) E8hAH/5— (CAT) 1
18 ME250140 Encoder cover (CATIL) T a—#—H/"—(CAL) 1
19 MF510000 Encoder With fixed flange) Iva—4—EF75021) 1
20 A9013071 Coupl ing (MCJ16-6-6) H v T 27 MCJ16-6-6) 1
21 ME310070 Encoder bracket (CATI) Iya—4—T754 vy (CAL) 1
22 MR250030 S-Cover stud SHIN—RB Y K 3
23 SK480030 Frange unit I5vCkazy b 1
24 ME310060 Bearing plate (CAI) #@% T L—k(CAL) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M5x30(With plain washer) ANAEFUFRIL b M5 x 30 (FEESH)
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x15(With washers) RARMARIL b M5x15(FEER NrERM)
53 Hex. nut M5(With washers) RATY b M (EEE NREEM)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x20(With washers) REBTFUTARIL b M x20 CEES /\RESH)
55 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 RANFIEARD (K [FH5%) M5 x6
56 Sems pan screw with washers M4 x 10 ELMERATFREFTANRS WX 10
57 Hex. socket bolt M12x 35 REFATRIL b M12x35
58 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M6x8 NATUTIE A RS (K 1FH5E) M6x8
59 Flush screw M3x 6 +FERAMNFS W36
60 Truss screw M4 x6 TERM R TRIRT Wx6
61 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12 RARMARIL b M4x12
62 Sems hex. socket bolt with washers M4x 10 EEMARBARARIL b Mx10
63 Hex. socket bolt M5x 12 (With washers) FRARMARIL b MEX12(FES NRELR)

G7 120202

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




08B Drive B
EiXEh B

51

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



08B Drive B
EXE) B

ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&#% Q'Ty NOTE

1 ME250100 Side panel REGAE Y 1

2 ME250070 Rear panel (CAT) 1) 7835 (CAT) 1

3 MR250030 S-Cover stud SHIR—Z2y K 7

4 ME250090 Arm side cover (CAT) 7 —LBIEAH/N— (CAL) 1

5 MR790020 Barudan logotype NEvaIw—4 1

51 Truss screw M4 x 6 FEFER FSRINFD WAx6
G7 120202

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




10A-1 Pantograph drive A
PrEREN A

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



10A—1 Pantograph drive A
PrERE) A
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1] FR92330438A520A |Square pantograph a’ssy 330 x 438 (P=520) 7O £ #ASSY 330 x 438 (P=520) 1
2 ME730001 Product pantograph stay a’ssy (300 x 430) #1882 7 —ASSY (300 x 430) 1 set
3 MH730020 Product pantograph hold spring(R) R T/ARR) 1
4 MH730060 Arm bracket hold spring B EM T/ 2
5 MH730071 Slide plate (DT-ZN) 254 KFL— bk (OT-2N) 2
6 LA730610 Positioning pin FBHRARIL b 2
1 A9012437C Knob nut (¢ 32 M6) 7 7+ k(432 M6) 4
8 ME730011 Pantograph stay main body bracket (300 x 430) BRT—AKTS v k(300 x 430) 1
9 MH730030 Product pantograph hold spring(L) MR T/AR (L) 1
10 MH730150 Product pantograph spacer (V=400) BB P R R—+— (V=400) 2
51 Truss screw M3x8 TFRIF FTRPRT M3x8
52 Truss screw M3 x4 TFERE FSRNRT M3x4
53 Hex. cap nut M3 II AAKS Y~ M3 3
54 Hex. nut M4 T ATy b M 35E
55 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M4x8 ANARTIEDH RS (FH) M4x8
G7 120202

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




10A-2 Pantograph drive A

#EBE A @/‘ f

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



10A—2 Pantograph drive A
PrERE) A
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION &% QTY NOTE
1 A9012437C Knob nut (¢ 32 M6) 7 7F v (932 N6) 4
2 ME730030 Pantograph a’ ssy (250 x 400) — FEHEASSY (250 x 400) 1set
3 KF730770 Clip(100L) 21J w7 (100L) 2
4 KF730760 Glip(150L) 21w 7 (150L) 2
5 KF730790 Clip(200L) 21 v 7 (2000) 4
6 ME730020 Pantograph (250 x 400) — 8% (250 x 400) 1
G7 111215

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



10B Pantograph drive B

BEVT-SQ01CAI |

120214

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



10B Pantograph drive B
#EEE) B

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 ME790000 Bearing label (CAT) ZS AL (CAT) 1
2 A9011244 Bearing unit (UFLO02D) 8% =y k (UFLO02D) 1
3 EDY00430 200W servo motor (TS4747N3200E600) 2001+ — AR E— 4 — (TS4747N3200E600) 1
4 ME480140 H-shaft motor bracket HE#E—4—TS54 v b+ 1
5 MR480220 H, V-shaft motor drive pulley HVEhE—4% —BEB) T—1) — 1
6 ME480110 H-shaft drive shaft HEHER S S + 7 k 1
7 A9010141 Deep groove ball bearing(6003ZZNR) & F 802 (6003ZZNR) 1
8 ME480160 H-shaft col lar Has v 7 hhS5— 1
9 ME480080 H-shaft timing pulley HEE— 42 — B T—1 — 1
10 A9020247 Timing belt (B150S3M258) B4 225 Rk (B150S3M258) 1
1 ME480121 H-shaft sensor fixing plate Hel+ oo —EfT 7 L— b 1
12 A9068156 Miniature clamp (MB-2) =452 7(MB-2) 1
13 EDY00270 Photo interruppter (GP1A75E) T+ b4 2% 575 (GP1ATSE) 1
14 ME480020 H-shaft drive pul ley HEREREH o — 1) — 1
15 HH481980 19 clamp p198IN ST 1
16 ME480150 H-shaft belt clamp set HEERL R S THT 1
17 ME480060 H-shaft belt clamp HEARIL RS T 1
18 ME480030 Timing belt (030-MA3-20000E-L) A4 225 AL+ (030-MA3-20000E-1) 1
19 A9012051 E-ring ¢6 ERLEA# ¢6 2
20 ME480050 H-shaft belt tension shaft HERJLkFoavoe I bk 1
21 ME480100 H-shaft belt tension bracket HER L kT ar TSy b 1
22 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW0815) L—BYR5A Ty w—(R-THO8IE) 2
23 ME480040 H-shaft timing pulley HEhpEEy F—1) — 1
24 ME480130 H-shaft connecting blacket HagEsE 7S 47 v + 1
25 ME480071 H-shaft sensor plate Hat o —FL—k 1
26 ME430300 V-shaft base (CAIl) VR —2 (CAL) 1set
27 ME480190 V-shaft flame stay L Ve T L—LRTF—L 1
28 ME480220 V-shaft base flame(CAIL) VEIR—Z 7 L—L (CATL) 1
29 ME480180 V-shaft flame stay R VD L—LRT—R 1
51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x 18 RATIF TS ORIL L N6x18
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x 30 RARMARIL b M5x30
53 Hex. nut M5(With washers) RATY b WS (EEE NrEEM)
54 Hex. socket bolt M5x 30 (With washers) RETUTARIL b M5 x 30 (FES /NRERA)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With washers) RARMARIL b Mx12(FESR NRELA)
56 Hex. socket bolt M5x15(With washers) RETUTHRIL b M5 x 15 (EES NRESH)
57 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 NATUTIEA RS (K 1FH5) M5x6
58 Sems pan screw with washers M4 x 10 BEEMATFREFT AR Mx10
59 Pan screw M2.6x5 TFREAEF PR M2.6x5
60 Pan screw M3 x4 TFRIFFRNRS MIx4
61 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 REARARIL b M5x 18
62 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (With washers) FRARMARIL b M6 x 15 (FES /RELR)
63 Hex. socket flush bolt M5x8 RARMMAIL b M5x8
64 Sems pan screw with washers M3x 6 ELERATFRITFTRNRS M3x6
65 Hex. socket bolt M5x20(With washers) REBTFUTARIL b M5 x 20 CEEES /\RESH)
66 Flush screw M4x10 +FRRAMNR S M4x10

G7 120202

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




10C Pantograph drive C
2eExEhC

LA

BEVT-S901CAI |

120214
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



10C Pantograph drive G
2EEE) C
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 ME480320 H-shaft linear cover (CAI) Hé!) =7 5/3— (CAT) 2
2 ME480092 H-shaft linear shaft Hey =7 % 7 b 2
3 A9014217 0-ring (CO0015A) 01) %7 (C00015A) 4
4 ME480360 H-shaft slide block a' ssy HEHR S5 4 KT 0w 2 ASSY 2 set
5 ME480002 Ball bush (CB-16UU) R—IL T v ¥ (CB-16UU) 4
6 ME480012 H-shaft slide block HE#4Z 54 Kooy s 2
51 Truss screw M4 x 6 TFRIF FTRPRS WX 6
52 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x 18 RANT ISV SHRILE M6x18
53 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4x10 RANMFIEARD (K [FHFE) Mx10
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M5x8 NANFTISUSHIL M5x8
G7 120202

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




10D Pantograph drive D
PEXEh D

LN

—_
5 ]

/D
\

10

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



10D Pantograph drive D
#BEE) D

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 ME250131 V-shaft motor cover (CAT) VEIE—5 —H/3—(CAL) 1
2 EDY00420 100W servo motor (TS4746N3200E600) 10004 — 7R £ — % — (TS4746N3200E600) 1
3 ME480210 V-shaft motor bracket (CAI) VB E—42—TJ 54 v b (CAIl) 1
4 ME480170 V-shaft motor plate V#E—4—FL—Fk 1
5 MR480220 H, V-shaft motor drive pulley HVEhE—4% —BEB) T—1) — 1
6 A9020246 Timing belt (B150S3M303) B4 225 Rk (B150S3M303) 1
1 A9068155 Heat resisting colgate tube (KCN19-10) WA 2L — b F 2— T (KCN19-10) 1
8 ME480271 Tube clamp Fa—Jv5v7 1
9 MR480200 V-shaft drive pulley VERERE) T —1) — 1
10 A9010133 Bear ing (FL608ZZ) A7 2y (FLE08ZZ) 2
11 ME480340 Base stud R—2RZ& vy K 4
12 MR480240 V-shaft motor timing pulley VEHE— 4 — B T—1) — 1
13 MR480060 V-shaft drive shaft VEREREhEh 1
14 A9013083 Wave washer (WW-8) RS (WW-8) 1
15 ME480350 V-shaft plate(CAI) Va7 L— bk (CAL) 1
16 ME250001 V-shaft pulley cover (CAIL) VEl F— 1) —H /38— (CAL) 1
51 Truss screw M4 x 6 TFERE S RNRT WAx6
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x15With washers) RARMARIL b Mx15(FESR NrERM)
53 Flush screw M5x10 +FRAFMNFR S M5 10
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (Spring washer) AR b M x10(SRESH)
55 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 RANFIEARD (K [FH5%) M5 x6
56 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4 x5 RATTIEA R D (K [EH5E) Mx5
57 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 x 12 ANARGTISUSHRIL b Mx12

G7 111216

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




PEREhE
51

10E Pantograph drive E

—
~D

o
THIDE,

.wm.w D

BEVT-SP01CAI |

&2

120214

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



10E Pantograph drive E
REEE) E

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 ME480240 V-shaft sensor fixing plate Vah+ o4 —Eft T L— b 1
2 EDY00270 Photo interruppter (GP1A75E) T+ k4 225745 (GP1ATSE) 2
3 ME250020 V-shaft side cover VERBIE /N — 2
4 A9068156 Miniature clamp (MB-2) =452 7 (MB-2) 2
5 MR480111 V-shaft belt clamp VEIRIL RIS T 1
6|  MR480170  [Timing belt (015-MA3-20000E-L) 84325 AL (015-HA3-20000E-L) T [iosmt piece
7 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW0815) L—BAYZSR Ty r—(R-THO85) 2
8 MR480210 V-shaft timing pulley VEhEE) T—1) — 1
9 A9012051 E-ring ¢6 ERLEAS ¢6 1
10 ME480260 V-shaft pulley bracket VaT—1)—I545y k 1
11 MR480260 V-shaft belt tension shaft VEIRJL b FUY Iy e T b 1
12 ME480230 V-shaft sensor plate Vet o —FL—+k 1
13 ME480290 V-shaft belt spacer VBN b R R—H— 1
14 ME480280 V-shaft slide plate(CAIL) VIR 54 KT L— k (CALL) 1
15 ME480250 LM guide (2SRS15MUU+550LMS) LM#A A K (2SRS15MUU+550LMS) 1
16 ME250011 V-shaft cover (CAII) Vi /3— (CATL) 1
51 Truss screw M4 x 6 TFERE S RNRT WAx6
52 Pan screw M3 x4 TFERAFRDRT M3x4
53 Pan screw M2.6x5 TFERIFFRDERS M2.6%5
54 Hex. socket bolt M5x15(With washers) REBTFUTARIL b M5 x 15 CEES /NRESH)
55 Hex.nut M4 I RATY b M 25E
56 Plain washer M4 TEE M
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With washers) RETUTRIL b Mx12(EES NRESK)
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x20(With plain washer) AR b M4 x 20 CEES )
59 Sems hex. socket bolt with washers M3x 10 E£ERARANSARIL ~ M3x 10
60 Sems hex. socket bolt with washers M3x8 EEHAANANRMSRIL - N3x8
61 Flush screw M3x 6 TFARAMNFS M3x6
62 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RARMHRIL + M4x8
63 Hex. socket bolt M3 x8 RARMHRIL + M3x8

G7 111216

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




11A Control A

il i A

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214



11A Control A
Hll{E A
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1 ME250040 Controller stay(CAI) QY hA—3RFA (CAL) 1
2 MR510002 Emergency stop switch fixed plate FEFLERA vy FRITTL—k 1
3 EP534355 Emergency stop switch a’'ssy FEEEIER A v FAssy 1
4 A9054059 USB-memory 2GB (RUF-C1GS-BL/U2) USBA E 1) 2GB (RUF-C16S-BL/U2) 1
5 EAY092A11 VT-2 automat VI-24— k2w b 1
6 ME250051 Control ler bracket (CAL) av+a—37545y k(CAL) 1
1 ME250030 Control ler base(CAIL) Y kA—=5R—=Z(CAL) 1
8 ME250060 Controller cover (CAT) v ka—5H/3—(CAI) 1
51 Pan screw M4 x8(With washers) TFERFRNRS M x8(FRESR /NREE)
52 Pan screw M4 x 10 (With washers) TERESFARNRD Mx10CEES /NRELH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x5 ARARFRIL b M x5
54 Truss screw M4 x 6 TFRE FSRNRT WAx6
55 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 (With washers) RETARIL b Mo X 15 (FES NRERA)
G7 120214

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



118 Control B

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



11B Control B
#ill{E B
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1 EBY03231 B1410 driver board (VT servo) B1410 K5 A /A—K— K (VTH—R) 1
2 ME250150 Driver board base ES4NA—H— RR—X 1
3 ME250170 Hex. post (PLSBWRK7-70) A#3 4 (PLSBIRKT-70) 4
4 EDY00450 VT servo AC driver set VT4 —RACKS 4 "—t v k 1set
5 EDY00410 AC servo driver (VT servo) ACH—7K K351 /38— (VTH—K) 3
6 EDY00440 Cooling fan(VT servo) AHT 7 2 VTH—R) 1
1 EFY00030 Cooling fan bracket BAMITFUITSTY b 1
8 EDY00460 VT servo 11020 power unit VTH—R11020/87—1 = k 1
51 Pan screw M3 x6(With washers) TFERAFRNRS M3 6 (FRESR /NREE)
52 Pan screw M4 x8(With washers) TFRAFARPRS Mx8(FESR /REEH)
53 Sems pan screw with washers M4 x 10 BEEMATFREFTADRD Mx10
54 Pan screw M4 x 6 (With washers) TERMFRPRS M6 (EES NREEM)
55 Truss screw M4 x 30 TFERE FSRNRT WX 30
G7 120214

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



12 Accessories

1R &

BEVT-SP01CAI |

120214




12 Accessories
1+ /& il
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 ME710001 Spool holder a’ ssy(S9) %37 TASSY (S9) 1set
2 HT240490 Thread guide ceramic (Gray) 0 (ke) 1 ﬁggd;‘;idle only
3 ME710040 Thread guide plate(S9) ERALETL—1(S9) 1
4 HT240480 Thread guide ceramic (White) %0 (B#8) 12
5 HP241431C Second spool holder unit complete (D=13.5) ZYBARIALRERN(D=13.5) 9
6 ME710050 Tension washer (CAT) RAFT v r—(CAL) 9
7 ME710020 Spool holder support stub(CAI) RIL TR (CAL) 2
8 ME710011 Spool holder pillar (CAI) $%ILTX4E(CAL) 2
9 KF710390 Spool holder felt(8x34x ¢70) RITTILk(Bx34x ¢T0) 9
10 HT710000 Spool holder pin RIATEY 9
1 ME710061 Spool holder pillar nut RITHEFY b 2
12 ME710030 Spool holder base (S9) KRITR—Z(S9) 1
13 ME710080 Spool holder base rubber RUTR—RT L 5
14 ME710070 Spool holder base bracket (CAI) RITAR—RTS4 v k(CAL) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M5x10(With washers) RARMARIL b M5x10(EES /SRES)
52 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4 x4 NATYTIE A 22 (K 1FH5E) x4
53 Truss screw M5x20 TFERE FSRNRT M5x20
54 Hex. socket bolt M5x15(With washers) ARV b MEX 15 (FESR /SRELA)
G7 120214

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




13 Lower thread roll

THRE

59 Fo
BEVT-S901CAI | 59

120214
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



13 Lower thread roll
TRE
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&#% Q'Ty NOTE
1 ME620010 Lower thread roll a’ CAL Onti
a’'ssy (CAID) THRBFASSY (CAT) 1set| 150,
2 A9019072 Plain washer (4x ¢13xt1.2) TES (FEIx $13xt1.2) 4 |[ovtion
. FIvav
3 A9019101 Shim ring (RB008012005) < L\1) 24 (RB008012005) 0~20mm
+Ivav
4 A9019102 Shim ring (RB008012010) LY 24 (RBO08012010) ~ o[Otion
+Ivar
5 MH620090 Collar Hho— Option
+7vay
6 MR620072 Cam |ever HLLA— 1 [eetion
+Tvav
1 MH620120 Bobbin hold screw REVBIRS 1 [oetion
+Jvav
8 MR620062 Plate spring AR 1 [owtion
+Ivar
9 MH620070 Rubber ring 5 L 1 [eetion
+7vay
10 MR620042 Thread roll lever a'ssy HBE L\—Assy 1 [eetion
+Tvav
11 MR620110 Return spring JE—VRTYLY 1 [ostion
+Ivav
12 ME620000 Lower thread roll base(CAI) FHBEFA—Z (CAL) 1 [eetion
+Ivar
13 ME620040 Lower thread tension bracket a’ ssy(CAL) ThTYa v TS5y MASSY (CAT) 1set |57
ar
14 MH620141 Tension for lower thread roll THEXEFLYaY 1 [oetion
+Tvav
15 ME620030 Lower thread tension bracket (CAT) FThT>av IS4y k(CAL) 1 puy
varv
16 HT240480 Thread col lar (For spool holder, white) O1(RiITAAR) 1 g‘_’tjif“
v3av
17 KF710390 Spool holder felt(8x34x ¢70) HRILTTILk (8x34x $70) 1L
ar
18 HT710000 Spool holder pin HKUTFEY 1 [oetion
+Tvav
19 ME620020 Lower spool holder base(CAII) FHILTA—R(CAL) 1 [oetion
+Jvav
20 ME250180 Arm side cover (CAI /For lower thread roll) 7— LEIEH/A— (CAL /TR 1 gk_’tjif{“
v3av
51 Truss screw M4 x12(With spring washer) FERAE RS RINRD M X 12 (NRES ) g[”;‘{"
ar
52 Hex.nut M4 I AKEF v+ M 15E Option
+Tvav
53 Hex. socket bolt M3x5(With washers) RERMAIL b W5 (PES, SFER) Al
varv
54 Hex.nut M4 I (With spring washer) RETF Y b M IEORESRM) Option
+Ivar
55 Hex.nut M3 I (With washers) RAF Y+ W& (FES, NFESH) Option
| +7vay
56 Truss screw M3 x 12 +FRA S RDRT M x12 Option
+Tvav
57 Truss screw M4 x 12 +ERA PSRN T WX 12 Ontion
+Jvav
58 Truss screw M4 x40 +FRE FFRNRD M4 x 40 Option
+Ivar
59 Truss screw M4 x 6 +FREA RS RBFS Wx6 Option
+7vay
G7 111217

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM || LIST No. SECTION  No. | TEM
A9010073 03 7[A9020247 10B 10
A9010109 07 6[1A9020248 08A 11
A9010133 10D 10[/A9052028 02C 12
A9010136 07 13[[A9052078 028 18
A9010139 048 33][A9054059 11A 4
A9010140 03 20[[A9056040 02A 1
A9010141 108 7/[A9056041 02C 9
A9010142 08A 6[/A9056056 05 6
A9011244 108 2[[A9056057 02D 3
A9011285 07 8[[A9068002 05 1
A9011286 028 14{[A9068146 02D 8
A9011312 04A 18[/A9068155 10D 7
A9011313 02cC 7/[A9068156 108 12
A9012051 108 19[lA9068156 10E 4
A9012051 10E oflEAY092A11 11A 5
A9012127 05 2|lEBY01627 06 23
A9012127 07 12[[EBY02583 06 19
A9012127 02¢C 3|lEBY03231 118 1
A9012127 04B 24[EDY00270 10B 13
A9012164 108 22|[EDY00270 10E 2
A9012164 10E 7|[EDY00410 118 5
A9012421 03 8l|EDY00420 10D 2
A9012437C 10A—1 7|[EDY00430 08A 2
A9012437C 10A—2 1[[EDY00430 108 3
A9012465 02D 5[[EDY00440 118 6
A9012471 04B 6|[EDY00450 118 4
A9012490 01 11[EDY00460 11B 8
A9012539 04A 8||EDY00600 028 25
A9012540 04cC 6{[EFY00030 118 7
A9012548 04D 11[[EP534355 11A 3
A9012553 00B 7|[EP535140 02D 9
A9013066 028 8l|EP536170 02D 12
A9013071 08A 20[FN07001101 04A 30
A9013083 10D 14[[FR92330438A520A 10A—1 1
A9014167 04 A 24[HB230070C 03 14
A9014211 02D 2||HB230080C 03 15
A9014211 048 20[[HB230262C 04cC 4
A9014217 10C 3l|HB230271¢ 04C 1
A9015011 02C 18[HB230620 03 10
A9019072 13 2|HB230751 04A 4
A9019097 08A 10[[HB230800C 03 16
A9019101 13 3l|HH481980 01 6
A9019102 13 4flHH481980 10B 15
A9019105 00A 6[[HP241431C 12 5
A9020246 10D 6{|HS210031 01 10

-1-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM || LIST No. SECTION  No. | TEM
HS210051 02A gllkx330160 07 14
HS210300 02A oflLA730610 10A—1 6
HT230120 04 A 26][MB295250 02B 16
HT230340 048 32|[MB295260 028 22
HT230471 048 8[MB295270 028 21
HT230730 048 o[MB295290 028 20
HT230750 04B 7ME110003 00A 5
HT230760 048 13[ME110011 oocC 2
HT240180 06 5[ME 110040 oocC 3
HT240480 12 4fME 110050 0oC 1
HT240480 13 16[ME 120012 00B 2
HT240490 12 2|ME120031 00B 4
HT270063 04D 5[ME120041 00B 3
HT270182 028 11[ME 120053 00B 1
HT710000 12 10[ME 12006 1 00B 9
HT710000 13 18[ME120071 00B 8
KC250483 01 9[ME 120080 00B 6
KC271001 02A 10[[ME 120090 00B 5
KC271120C 02B 13[ME210001 00A 1
KC271940C 02A 4fME210010 00A 3
KF220530 0 1 16{ME210021 00A 2
KF220710 01 15[ME210040 01 2
KF221020 01 17[ME210050 01 3
KF230501 03 22|[ME210060 02cC 19
KF230531 05 3[ME220000 0 1 8
KF230531 048 25/[ME220010 01 12
KF230680 03 23]ME230011 05 7
KF232130 04A 25|[ME230021 02cC 15
KF710390 12 ofME230030 02C 11
KF710390 13 17[ME230050 04A 16
KF730760 10A—2 4fIME230060 02C 1
KF730770 10A—2 3[ME230070 03 1
KF730790 10A—2 5[ME230130 02C 16
KL220140 01 14[ME230140 02C 17
KL270450 02C 6|ME250001 10D 16
KN272010 028 9[ME250011 10E 16
KN272401 02A 3[ME250020 10E 3
KN272401 05 8lME250030 11A 7
KN272401 02C 14[ME250040 11A 1
KV230040 04A 10[ME250051 11A 6
KX250081 01 1[[ME250060 11A 8
KX250081 028 1[ME250070 08B 2
KX270010 02B 6|ME250081 08A 17
KX270370 04D 13[ME250090 08B 4
KX270430 02A 6{ME250100 08B 1

-2—

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM || LIST No. SECTION  No. | TEM
ME250110 04E 4[IME480240 10E 1
ME250120 04E 3[ME480250 10E 15
ME250131 10D 1[[ME480260 10E 10
ME250140 08A 18[ME480271 10D 8
ME250150 11B 2[IME 480280 10E 14
ME250160 08A 16{ME480290 10E 13
ME250170 11B 3|IME480300 10B 26
ME250180 13 20|[ME480320 10C 1
ME270000 02A 2[ME480340 10D 11
ME270010 02A 5[IME480350 10D 15
ME270020 02A 11[ME480360 10C 4
ME270030 028 24|ME510000 02D 10
ME270040 028 12[ME510010 02D 11
ME270050 028 15{ME620000 13 12
ME310000 08A 5[ME620010 13 1
ME310010 08A 4{ME620020 13 19
ME310020 08A 8[ME620030 13 15
ME310030 08A 1[[ME620040 13 13
ME310040 08A 3[ME710001 12 1
ME310050 08A 7ME710011 12 8
ME310060 08A 24|ME710020 12 7
ME310070 08A 21|(ME710030 12 12
ME480002 10C 5[IME710040 12 3
ME480012 10C 6[[ME710050 12 6
ME480020 108 14{ME710061 12 11
ME480030 108 18[[ME710070 12 14
ME480040 10B 23|[ME710080 12 13
ME480050 108 20|[ME 730001 10A—1 2
ME480060 108 17ME730011 10A—1 8
ME480071 108 25|[ME 730020 10A—2 6
ME480080 10B 9[ME730030 10A—2 2
ME480092 10C 2|ME790000 108 1
ME480100 10B 21|(MF210070 028 17
ME480110 108 6[IMF210080 028 19
ME480121 10B 11{MF510000 08A 19
ME480130 108 24|MF510010 07 10
ME480140 10B 4fIMG330070 07 11
ME480150 108 16[[MG330080 07 9
ME480160 10B glMa330090¢ 07 2
ME480170 10D 4[MG330110 07 4
ME480180 108 29|[MH230100 04A 13
ME480190 108 27|(MH620070 13 9
ME480210 10D 3[MH620090 13 5
ME480220 108 28|[MH620120 13 7
ME480230 10E 12||MH620141 13 14

-3-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM || LIST No. SECTION  No. | TEM
MH730020 1T0A—1 3[INBoPC240070 06 4
MH730030 10A—1 9[[NBOQK230000 04C 5
MH730060 10A—1 4[INB0QK230010 04C 3
MH730071 10A—1 5[[NB0GK230020 04cC 8
MH730150 10A—1 10[[NBOQK230050 048 19
MK210041 00A 4{INB0QK230070 048 27
MK230080C 04C 10[[INBOQK 230080 04B 14
MK510100 02D 13[INBOGK230090 048 17
MR220001 01 5[INB0GK 230100 04B 18
MR220020 01 4{INB0QK230120 048 23
MR220030 01 13[INB0OQK 230150 04B 31
MR250010 07 1[[NBOQK230160 048 30
MR250030 08A 22|[NBOQK230180 048 2
MR250030 08B 3[INB0QK230200 048 3
MR270000 02B 23][NBOQK230210 03 24
MR310010 08A 9[[NBOQK230220 03 12
MR310020 03 26|[NBOQK 230230 03 11
MR310033 08A 12{INB0GK230290 04A 11
MR310041 01 7|INBOGK 230300 04 A 3
MR310070 08A 15{INBOGK230310 04A 5
MR310080 08A 13[INBOGK230330 04 A 20
MR330000 07 5[[NB0K230380 04A 7
MR330020 07 7|INBOGK 230390 04 A 17
MR330030 07 3|[NB0K230420 04A 21
MR480060 10D 13{[NBOQK24001 1 05 5
MR480111 10E 5[[NB0QK 240020 05 9
MR480170 10E 6|NBOGK 240080 06 18
MR480200 10D 9[[NBOQK240100 06 17
MR480210 10E 8lINBOGK 240110 06 16
MR480220 108 5{[NB0QK 250000 04E 1
MR480220 10D 5[INB0OQK 250050 04E 5
MR480240 10D 12{INBOGK270000 02cC 5
MR480260 10E 11[INBOGK270010 02cC 8
MR510002 11A 2[INB0QK270020 02C 13
MR620042 13 10[INBOQK 270040 02C 2
MR620062 13 8|NBOQK270050 02cC 4
MR620072 13 6[[NBOQK270070 02C 10
MR620110 13 11[INBOGK270190 04D 12
MR790000 08A 14[INBORR240310 06 13
MR790020 08B 5{[NBORR240320 06 14
NBOHT230220 048 4{NBORR240330 06 3
NBOHT240101 06 6|INBORR240390 06 22
NBOHT240290 06 10[INBORR240510 06 11
NBOKX270050 04D 14{NBORR240660 06 20
NBOPC240060 06 15{|INB2K230030 04cC 2

—4-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM || LIST No. SECTION  No. | TEM
NB20K230260 03 17|[RH230440 04A 27
NB20K240090 06 2[[RH230450 04A 28
NB2RD240154 06 12[[RH230460 04 A 29
PE270020 04D 2|[RH230610 03 18
PF270040 04D 4lIRN230010 03 3
PF270050 04D 6[[RN230020C2 03 4
0K230040 04C 9[IRN230030 03 5
0K230060C 048 15{[RN230040 03 6
0K230110C 04B 21[RR230131 04B 10
K230170 048 1[[RR230140 048 12
0K230190C 04B 5||RR230151 04B 11
K230240 03 9[IRR240280 06 8
0K2302500 03 21|[RR240300C 06 9
K230271 03 19[[RR240670 06 7
K230280C 04 A 19[/56230180 04B 26
K230320C 04B 34/(8G230190 04B 28
0K230340 04A 14[156230220 04A 12
K230350C 04A 23[|S6230270 04cC 7
K230360C 04 A 15(15J210171 02A 7
K230370C 04A ollsy270012 028 3
0K230440 04E 2llsy270022 02B 4
QK230451 04A 6([5J270030 028 7
K230460 04B 22][$J270040 028 5
0K230520 04A 1fsJ270123 028 2
0K230530 04A 22|[$J270300 02B 10
K230540 04B 16([SK480030 08A 23
K230550 04B 29][SL270040 04D 8
K230590 04A 2[lsw240030 06 21
0K230600 03 2
K240040C 05 4
0K240070 04E 6
K240181 06 1
0K250020C 02cC 21
QK250030 02cC 20
K270100C 02D 7
K270110 02D 1
QK270120 02D 6
QK270130C 02D 4
0K270142 04D 1
K270150 04D 3
QK270160 04D 9
QK270180 04D 10
K270280 04D 7
RH230271 03 13
RH230330C 03 25

-5-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   TrimAndShift
        
     範囲: 全てのページ
     トリム: 同サイズ 8.268 x 11.693 インチ / 210.0 x 297.0 mm
     シフト: 無し
     ノーマライズ（オプション）: 'オリジナル'
      

        
     32
            
       D:20120229203254
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     No
     863
     208
     None
     Left
     5.6693
     0.0000
            
                
         Both
         3
         AllDoc
         24
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     Uniform
     5.6693
     Left
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     QI+ 2.0f
     QI+ 2
     1
      

        
     0
     2
     1
     2
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   TrimAndShift
        
     範囲: 全てのページ
     トリム: 同サイズ 8.268 x 11.693 インチ / 210.0 x 297.0 mm
     シフト: 無し
     ノーマライズ（オプション）: 'オリジナル'
      

        
     32
            
       D:20120427003316
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     No
     834
     209
     None
     Left
     5.6693
     0.0000
            
                
         Both
         3
         AllDoc
         24
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     Uniform
     5.6693
     Left
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     QI+ 2.0f
     QI+ 2
     1
      

        
     0
     66
     65
     66
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   TrimAndShift
        
     範囲: 全てのページ
     トリム: 同サイズ 8.268 x 11.693 インチ / 210.0 x 297.0 mm
     シフト: 無し
     ノーマライズ（オプション）: 'オリジナル'
      

        
     32
            
       D:20120427003316
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     No
     834
     209
     None
     Left
     5.6693
     0.0000
            
                
         Both
         3
         AllDoc
         24
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     Uniform
     5.6693
     Left
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     QI+ 2.0f
     QI+ 2
     1
      

        
     0
     67
     66
     67
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   TrimAndShift
        
     範囲: 全てのページ
     トリム: 同サイズ 8.268 x 11.693 インチ / 210.0 x 297.0 mm
     シフト: 無し
     ノーマライズ（オプション）: 'オリジナル'
      

        
     32
            
       D:20120427102541
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     No
     834
     209
    
     None
     Left
     5.6693
     0.0000
            
                
         Both
         3
         AllDoc
         24
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     Uniform
     5.6693
     Left
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     QI+ 2.0f
     QI+ 2
     1
      

        
     0
     67
     66
     67
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /KOR <FEFFd5a5c0c1b41c0020c778c1c40020d488c9c8c7440020c5bbae300020c704d5740020ace0d574c0c1b3c4c7580020c774bbf8c9c0b97c0020c0acc6a9d558c5ec00200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020b9ccb4e4b824ba740020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c2edc2dcc624002e0020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b9ccb4e000200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe7f6e521b5efa76840020005000440046002065876863ff0c5c065305542b66f49ad8768456fe50cf52068fa87387ff0c4ee563d09ad8625353708d2891cf30028be5002000500044004600206587686353ef4ee54f7f752800200020004100630072006f00620061007400204e0e002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020548c66f49ad87248672c62535f003002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d5b9a5efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef65305542b8f039ad876845f7150cf89e367905ea6ff0c4fbf65bc63d066075217537054c18cea3002005000440046002065874ef653ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000520065006100640065007200200035002e0030002053ca66f465b07248672c4f86958b555f3002>
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




